A permanent injunction prohibiting the Defendants, their agents, successors and any 

person in active concert with the Defendants, from (a) denying Plaintiff her due process 

rights and (b) harassment and further threats to her safety.

2. Award Damages in excess of ($15,000,000.00) fifteen million against each Defendant 

and additionally compensatory punitive damages against each Defendant.

3. Grant Plaintiff such further relief as the Court deems proper.

I declare under penalty of perjury that everything I have stated in this document is true and correct